

Partition Suit No. 157 of 2009
[CIS-863/2015]

Order No. 64 dated 26/06/2025.

Today is fixed for further PW.

Plaintiffs filed hazirah of one witness namely Barsed Ali and he is filed his written examination in chief.

Defendant filed hazirah through Advocate.

He is examined as PW-3, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Learned Advocate for the plaintiffs submitted that they are not willing to adduce any more evidence in this case and prayed for closure of their evidence.

Hence, PW stand closed as per verbal submission of Learned Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Fixed **22.08.2025** for DW.

D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.