

Partition Suit No. 157 of 2009
[CIS: 863 of 2015]

Order No. 69 dated 17.07.2026

Today is fixed for further DW id argument.

Plaintiffs are present by filing hazirah.

Defendant filed hazirah through Advocate.

One witness namely Sahajaman Mondal, UDC of the office of ADSR, Murshidabad is present along with the Book Volume as called for by the defendants.

He is examined as DW-4, cross-examined in full and discharged.

Documents marked as **Exts. H and H/1** respectively from the side of the defendants in course of examination of said witness.

Accordingly, DW stands closed as per verbal submission of learned advocate for the defendants.

Fixed **09.09.2026** for argument.

D & C by me

CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/-Gourab Ghosh

Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.